e e L _ APPOINTMENTPERIOD | CHAMBERS _ CLERK | EXT. | OFFICENO|  PARKING _ E-MAIL ADDRESS
MLAMBO JP 03/10 - 02/12/2022 11 Palace Lesego Sekete 6869 13 Palace 27 Tsekete@judiciary.org.za
Receptionist: Lutendo Muneri 6810 ;:g LuMuneri@judiciary.org.za
LEDWABA AJP 03/10 - 02/12/2022 71 Avela Mbelani 6812 7.15 28 Ambelani@judiciary.org.za
Siviwe Sidesha 6813 7.19 SSidesha@judiciary.org.za
Anna-Marie Nieuwoudt 6811 7.19 AnNieuwoudt@judicary.org.za
MOLOPA J (Ms) 03/10 - 02/12/2022 253 Palace Opulent Molopa 6905 251 Palace 58 Omolopa@judiciary.org.za
RAULINGA J 03-07/10 +17/10 - 02/11/2022 5.1 Tshireletso Peele 6748 5.5 Anywhere af the palace |Tpeele@judiciary.org.za
POTTERILL J (Ms) 10-26/10 + 07/11-02/12/2022 8.20 Jonah Hefer 6829 8.1 24 Jhefer@judiciary.org.za
MNGQIBISA-THUSI J (Ms) 02/11 - 02/12/2022 3.12 Rose Selepe 6731 3.9 34 Rselepe@judiciary.org.za
TOLMAY J (Ms) 02/11 - 02/12/2022 141 Palace Karin Erlank 6829 148 Palace 61 Kerlank@judiciary.org.za
TLHAPI J (Ms) 03/10 - 02/12/2022 214 Peter Dithipe 6710 212 39 Pdithipe@judiciary.org.za
DEVOS J 03/10 - 02/12/2022 224 Palace Belinda Harris 6897 223 Palace 62 bharris@judiciary.org.za
MAUMELA J 03/10 - 02/12/2022 3.13 Ashley Ndzukula 6725 39 66 ANdzukula@judiciary.org.za
TEFFO J (Ms) 03/10 - 02/12/2022 3.1 Nelisiwe Madonsela 6729 3.9 30 Nmadonsela@judiciary.org.za
KUBUSHI J (Ms) 03-07/10 +24/10-02/12/2022 6.17 Thabiso Sibanda 6748 6,13 60 Tsibanda@judiciary.org.za
FOURIE J 02/11 - 02/12/2022 5.12 Sonja Gillissen 6708 5.8 29 Sqillissen@judiciary.org .za
KHUMALO J (Ms) 03/10 - 29/10/2022 3.3 Ellick van der Merwe 6727 3.6 57 Evandermerwe@judiciary.org.za
JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN J (Ms) 10/10 - 02/12/2022 1 Palace Stanley Maredi 6857 2 Palace 56 Smaredi@judiciary.org.za
MOLAHLEHI J 14/11 - 25/11/2022 2.2 Zanele Msimanga 6706 2.7 5 ZMsimanga@judiciary.org.za
DAVIS J 03/10 - 02/12/2022 161 Palace Tumetsi Mabona 6884 161 63 Tmabona@judiciary.org.za
VAN DER WESTHUIZEN J 03/10 - 02/12/2022 21 Palace Bokka van Zyl 6889 23 Palace 59 Bvzyl@judiciary.org.za
SARDIWALLA J 03/10 - 02/12/2022 113 Palace Leonora McKenzie 6873 115 Palace 25 Lmckenzie@judiciary.org.za
COLLIS J (Ms) 03/10 - 02/12/2022 5.10 Awelani Thangavhuelelo 6770 5.8 43 Athangavhuelelo@judiciary.org.za
NEUKIRCHER J (iis) 17/10 - 02/12/2022 6.3 Nicole Nair 6788 6.8 35 Nnair@judiciary.org.za
MOKOSE J (Ms) 03/10 - 02/12/2022 25 Lesibana Makwela 6705 2.7 41 Lmakwela@judiciary.org.za
MOSOPA J 03/10 - 02/12/2022 415 Mishka Dames 6752 413 15 Mdames@judiciary.org.za
VAN DER SCHYFF J (Ms) 03-21/10 - 31/10-02/12/2022 214 Palace Sello Tshethlo 6786 216 Palace 42 Stshetlho@judiciary.org.za
MBONGWE J 03/10 - 02/12/2022 511 Mndeni Nkabinde 6771 5.8 48 MnNkabinde@judiciary.org.za
PHAHLANE J (Ms) 03/10 - 02/12/2022 5.3 Boitumelo Kapari 6768 5.5 67 BKapari@judiciary.org.za
MALINDI J 03/10 - 07/10/2022 41 Hudzani Maboho 6749 4.8 Anywhere at the palace |Hmaboho@judiciary.org.za
MUNZHELELE J (Ms) 03/10 - 02/12/2022 8.17 Kgomotso Ramokoka 7585 8.8 51 Kramokoka@judiciary.org.za
KUNY J 17/10 - 28/10/2022 6.1 Thoki Magoro 6786 6.8 37 Jmagoro@judiciary.org.za
NYATHI J 03/10 - 02/12/2022 4.19 Katlego Sebola 6752 413 38 Ksebola@judiciary.org.za
MILLAR J 03/10 - 02/12/2022 52 Hester Botes 6766 5.5 50 Hbotes@judiciary.org.za
BAM J (Ms) 03/10 - 02/12/2022 34 Thobile Ngcobo 6897 3.6 47 Tngcobo@judiciary.org.za
KUMALO J 03/10 - 02/12/2022 233 Palace Nobuntu Mbathia 6900 235 Palace 44 NoMbatha@judiciary.org.za
KOOVERJIE J (Ms) 03/10 - 02/12/2022 121 Palace Suzette Naude 9017 121 Palace 52 Snaude@judiciary.org.za
COWEN J (Ms) 14/11 - 25/11/2022 217 Noma Vilakazi 6791 2.12 1 PVilakazi@judiciary.org.za
MOSHOANA J 30/09 - 02/12/2022 178 palace Ronewa Vhumbane 6886 175 palace 46 Rvhumbane@judiciary.org.za




NICHOLS AJ (Ms) 03/10 - 02/12/2022 26 palace Simone Bhana 6890 25 palace 40 Sbhana@judiciary.org.za
LUKHAIMANE AJ (Ms) 03/10 - 25/11/2022 3.2 Montsheng Khokhotho 6726 3.6 32 Mkhokhotho@judiciary.org.za
VORSTER AJ 28/11 - 02/12/2022 217 Noma Vilakazi 6791 2.12 1 PVilakazi@judiciary.org.za
LESO AJ (Ms) 03/10 - 02/12/2022 125 Palace Esther Rikhotso 6877 125 palace 49 ERikhotso@judiciary.org.za
HAUPT AJ (Ms) 03/10 - 14/10/2022 512 Sonja Gillissen 6708 5.8 29 SGillissen@judiciary.org.za
RETIEF AJ (Ms) 1710 - 28/10/2022 512 Sonja Gillissen 6708 5.8 29 SGillissen@judiciary.org.za
LINGENFELDER AJ (Ms) 03/10 - 21/10/2022 141 palace Karin Erlank 6829 148 palace 61 Kerlank@judiciary.org.za
VORSTER AJ 24/10 - 28/10/2022 141 palace Karin Erlank 6829 148 palace 61 Kerlank@judiciary.org.za
KIiLMARTIN AJ (Ms) 14/11 - 02/12/2022 6.17 Thabiso Sibanda 6748 6.13 60 Tsibanda@judiciary.org.za
ALLY AJ 03-14/10 - 24/10-28/10/2022 247 palace Christinah Msimango 6903 244 palace 36 ChMsimango@judiciary.org.za
THOMPSON &J 31/10 - 02/12/2022 247 palace Christinah Msimango 6903 244 palace 36 ChMsimango@judiciary.org.za
MNYOVU AJ (Ms) 03/10 - 02/12/2022 417 Mpilo Xulu 6753 413 53 MXulul@judiciary.org.za
MEERSINGH AJ (Ms) 03/10 - 02/12/2022 2.3 Dipuo Malimakoe 6706 2.7 Anywhere at the palace |Dmalimakoe@judiciary.org.za
MPOFU AJ (Ms) 03/10 - 14/10/2022 43 Anna Mogola 6750 4.8 4 Amogola@judiciary.org.za
MAGARDIE AJ (Ms) 17/10 - 28/10/2022 43 Anna Mogola 6750 4.8 4 Amogola@judiciary.org.za
MOLOTSI AJ 31/10 - 11/11/2022 43 Anna Mogola 6750 4.8 4 Amogola@judiciary.org.za
CAJEE AJ 14/11 - 02/12/2022 4.3 Anna Mogola 6750 4.8 4 Amogola@judiciary.org.za
MAKOLOMAKWE AJ (iMs) 03/10 - 02/12/2022 PALM RIDGE Thabiso Mokobi Palm Palm PALMRIDGE Tmokobi@judiciary.org.za
BALOYI-MBEMBELE AJ (is) 10/10 - 21/10/2022 517 Thabiso Sibanda 6748 6.13 60 Tsibanda@judiciary.org.za
RETIEF AJ (Ms) 31/10 - 04/11/2022 8.20 Jonah Hefer 6829 8.1 24 Jhefer@judiciary.org.za
MANAMELA AJ 03/10 - 14/10/2022 6.3 Nicole Nair 6788 6.8 35 Nnair@judiciary.org.za
BALOYI-MERE AJ (Ms) 03/10 - 28/10/2022 2.16 Molebogeng Raseroka 6730 212 14 Mraseroka@judiciary.org.za
NGOBESE AJ 3110 - 11/11/2022 2.16 Molebogeng Raseroka 6730 2.12 14 Mraseroka@judiciary.org.za
MARITZ AJ 14/11 - 18/11/2022 5.1 Tshireletso Peele 6748 55 Anywhere at the palace |Tpeele@judiciary.org.za
SKOSANA AJ 21111 - 02/112/2022 5.1 Tshireletso Peele 6748 55 Anywhere at the palace |Tpeele@judiciary.org.za
MOGALE AJ (Ms) 03/10 - 28/10/2022 6.17 Tshepang Mpuru 6729 6.13 33 TsMpuru@judiciary.org.za
MATHUNZI AJ 31/10 - 02/12/2022 6.17 Tshepang Mpuru 6729 6.13 33 TsMpuru@judiciary.org.za
TSHOMBE AJ (Ms) 03/10 - 02/12/2022 6.5 Mmabatho Mampa 6787 6.8 54 MmMampa@judiciary.org.za
MOTHA AJ 03/10 - 28/10/2022 3.12 Rose Selepe 6731 3.9 32 Rselepe@judiciary.org.za
NEL AJ 03/10 - 07/10/2022 8.20 Jonah Hefer 6829 8.1 24 Jhefer@judiciary.org.za
COX Ad 04/10/2022 6.15 Dipuo Thaba 6792 6.13 55 Dthaba@judiciary.org.za
MALUNGAMA Ad 24110 - 02/12/2022 3.3 Ellick van der Merwe 6727 3.6 57 Evandermerwe@judiciary.org.za
SHYMAN Ad 03/10 - 07/10/2022 1 Palace Stanley Maredi 6857 2 Palace 56 Smaredi@judiciary.org.za
SWANEPOEL aJ 10/10 - 14/10/2022 5.1 Tshireletso Peele 6748 55 Anywhere at the palace |Tpeele@judiciary.org.za

A SILVA AJ 10/10 - 14/10/2022 6.15 Dipuo Thaba 6792 6.13 55 Dthaba@judiciary.org.za
COETZEE AJ {Ms) 17110 - 21/10/2022 217 Noma Vilakazi 6791 212 1 " |PVilakazi@judiciary.org.za
VERMEULEN AJ 17110 - 21/10/2022 247 palace Christinah Msimango 6903 244 palace 36 ChMsimango@judiciary.org.za
MARITZ AJ (s) 2410 - 28/10/2022 2.2 Zanele Msimanga 6706 2.7 5 ZMsimanga@judiciary.org.za
RIP AJ 24110 - 28/10/2022 217 Noma Vilakazi 6791 2.12 1 PVilakazi@judiciary.org.za
MARITZ AJ {is) 31/10 - 04/11/2022 217 Noma Vilakazi 6791 2.12 1 PVilakazi@judiciary.org.za

ERREIRA AJ 07/11 - 11/11/2022 217 Noma Vilakazi 6791 212 1 PVilakazi@judiciary.org.za
MICHAU AJ 14/11 - 18/11/2022 2.16 Molebogeng Raseroka 6730 212 14 Mraseroka@judiciary.org.za




VAN HEERDEN AJ 14/11 - 18/11/2022 4.1 Hudzani Maboho 6749 48 Anywhere at the palace |Hmaboho@judiciary.org.za
JACOBS AJ 21/11 - 25/11/2022 2.16 Molebogeng Raseroka 6730 2.12 14 Mraseroka@judiciary.org.za
VAN HEERDEN 4J 21/11 - 25/11/2022 4.1 Hudzani Maboho 6749 4.8 Anywhere at the palace |Hmaboho@judiciary.org.za
MOGOTS! AJ [CRIM.PART-HEARD] 03/10 - 11/10/2022 BENON! Ned Masonto BENONI Nmasonto@judiciary.org.za
VAN WYK AJ (Ms) [CRIM.PART-HEARD] 12/10 - 02/12/2022 BENONI Ned Masonto BENONI Nmasonto@judiciary.org.za
KHWINANA AJ (Ms)[PART-HEARD] 17/10 - 21/10/2022 6.15 Dipuo Thaba 6792 6.13 55 Dthaba@judiciary.org.za
LEAVE TO APPEAL 03/10 - 02/12/2022 13 Palace Lesego Sekete LTA 13 Palace LTA Tsekete@judiciary.org.za

Ad X

POTTERILL J (Ms) CAC [24/10 - 04/11/2022] 8.20 Jonah Hefer 6829 8.1 24 Jhefer@judiciary.org.za
MNGQIBISA-THUSI J (Ms) LONG LEAVE [03/10 - 01/11/2022] 3.12 Rose Selepe 6731 39 32 Rselepe@judiciary.org.za
TOLMAY J (Ms) LONG LEAVE [03/10 - 01/11/2022) 141 Palace Karin Erlank 6829 148 Palace 61 Kerlank@judiciary.org.za
BAQWA J CONCOURT 2.16 Molebogeng Raseroka 6730 212 14 Mraseroka@judiciary.org.za
KUBUSHI J (Ms) CAC [10/10 - 21/10/2022] 6.17 Thabiso Sibanda 6748 6,13 60 Tsibanda@judiciary.org.za
KUBUSHI J (Ms) LONG LEAVE [09/11 - 02/12/2022] 6.17 Thabiso Sibanda 6748 6,13 60 Tsibanda@judiciary.org.za
FOURIEJ LONG LEAVE [03/10 - 01/11/2022] 5.12 Sonja Gillissen 6708 5.8 29 Sqillissen@ijudiciary.org .za
KHUMALO J (Ms) LONG LEAVE [24/10 - 02/12/2022] 3.3 Ellick van der Merwe 6727 3.6 57 Evandermerwe@judiciary.org.za
MOLEFE J (Ms) LONG LEAVE 247 Palace Christinah Msimango 6903 244 Palace 36 Chmsimango@judiciary.org.za
BASSON J (Ms) SCA 125 Palace Esther Rikhotso 6877 125 Palace 49 ERikhotso@judiciary.org.za
MAL! J (Ms) SCA 4.17 Mpilo Xulu 6753 413 53 MXulu1@judiciary.org.za
MAKHUBELE J (Ms) SPECIAL LEAVE 6.15 JP office Jhb 6792 6.13 55 Dsereko@judiciary.org.za
NEUKIRCHER J (Ms) SICK LEAVE [03/10 - 14/10/2022] 6.3 Nicole Nair 6788 6.8 35 Nnair@judiciary.org.za
MAKHOBA J JOHANNESBURG 6.5 Mmabatho Mampa 6787 6.8 54 MmMampa@judiciary.org.za ]




GAUTENG DIVISION OF THE HIGH COURT
PRETORIA
Duty Roster : Term 4 - 2022

WEEKT WEEKZ __WEEKS TWEEKE WEEKS TWEEKE WEERT WEEK S WEEKY.
R OCRIBER - H 12 GLTCESR - 28 QUTOBER 24 GETOBER - 28OCTOBER 3 OCTOBER - i a7 11 21 NOVENRER - a2
CRIMINAL SESSION
Roll |DE VOS J DEVOS J DEVOS J DE VOS J DEVOS J DE VOS J DE VOS J DE VOS J DEVOS J
Roll MOSOPA J MOSOPA J MOSOPA J MOSOPA J MOSOPA J MOSOPA J MOSOPA J MOSOPA J MOSOPA J
Roll MAUMELA J MAUMELA J MAUMELA J MAUMELA J MAUMELA J MAUMELA J MAUMELA J MAUMELA J MAUMELA J
Roll IMUNZHELELE J (Ms) MUNZHELELE J (Ms) MUNZHELELE J (Ms) MUNZHELELE J (Ms) MUNZHELELE J (Ms) MUNZHELELE J (Ms) MUNZHELELE J (Ms) IMUNZHELELE J (Ms) MUNZHELELE J (Ms)
BENONI - Roll § VAN WYK AJ (Ms) [CRIM.PART-HEARD] | VAN WYK AJ (Ms) [CRIM.PART-HEARD] _|VAN WYK AJ (Ms) [CRIM.PART-HEARD] VAN WYK AJ (Ms) [CRIM.PART-HEARD] | VAN WYK AJ (Ms) [CRIM.PART-HEARD] _| VAN WYK AJ (Ms) [CRIM.PART-HEARD] | VAN WYK AJ (Ms) [CRIM.PART-HEARD] _[VAN WYK AJ (Ms) [CRIM.PART-HEARD)
VEREENIGING - Roll 6 MAKOLOMAKWE AJ (Ms) MAKOLOMAKWE AJ (Ms| MAKOLOMAKWE AJ (Ms) MAKOLOMAKWE AJ (Ms) MAKOLOMAKWE AJ (Ms) MAKOLOMAKWE AJ (Ms) MAKOLOMAKWE AJ (Ms| MAKOLOMAKWE AJ {Ms) MAKOLOMAKWE AJ (Ms)
Part-Heard - Roll 1 MOGOTSI AJ [CRiM PART-HEARD] | MOGOTSI AJ [CRIM.PART-HEARD]

VAN DER SCHYFF J (Ms) INEUKIRCHER J (Ms) POTTERILL J (Ms) SARDIWALLA J KOOVERJIE J (Ms) FOURIE J SKOSANA AJ

79873/21, 52724/16+30866/17+43191+17 89078/20+51476/20+27082/92+427868/20+43801/20 16642/22: 46321/21 148247120 27440721 1294568/22 40324 ‘

COLLISJ (M_S) BAM J (Ms) DAVIS J MOLOTSI AJ TOLMAY J (Ms) COWEN J (Ms) TLHAPI J (Ms)
2
46150/18 64288/21 55256/21+56382/21+56997/21, 28856/21, 147405/20, 40234/21 5979/21, 632/22 9233/22, 13432/15+69085/13 7566/22 ‘
MOTHAAJ VAN DER SCHYFF J (Ms) MOSHOANA J KUMALO J JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN J (Ms) __|NYATHIJ MOKOSE J (Ms) VAN DER WESTHUIZEN J
’ 7
4621721 52530/11 63778/21 22435/22 12804/22 331007224 36825/22 & 33278/22 58410/18+66052/19 1 S0 p3tent
DAVIS J DA SILVA AJ |
a4 ‘
404921 5310521 46321721
AJ X AJ X AJ X AJX AJ X AJ X AJ X AJ X AJ X
AIX AIX ATX AIX AIX AIX AIX ATX
T 2 T =5 e E R 5 2 FESsTra S _ 7 2 |
KUBUSHI J (Ms) POTTERILL J (Ms) 'SARDIWALLA J INYATHI J TLHAPI J (Ms) DAVIS J IMNGQIBISA-THUS! J (Ms) MILLAR J
INEL AJ HAUPT AJ (Ms) RETIEF AJ (Ms) KUOVERJ%)i FOURIE J VAN DER SCHYFF J (Ms) LUKHAIMANE AJ (Ms) HALUNGANA AJ
LUKHAIMANE AJ (V) MINYOVU AJ (Ms) BALOYI MBEMBELE AJ (5] [ALLY AS COLLIS J (M) MATHUNZI AJ VARITZ AJ KILMARTIN A (M
4 SNYMAN AJ SWANEPOEL AJ VERMEULEN A MARITZ AJ (Ms} [FERREIRA AJ VAN HEERDEN JACOBS AJ ‘
5 COETZEE AJ (Ms) MICHAU AJ VAN HEERDEN
MANAMELA AJ MBONGWE J VORSTER AJ MOSHOANA J MOSHOANA J MNYOVU AJ (Ms) THOMPSON AJ VORSTER AJ
Monday & Wednesday & Friday LESO AJ (Ms) KOOVERJIE J (Ms) RETIEF AJ (Ms) MATHUNZI AJ THOMPSON AJ MATHUNZI AJ LESO AJ (Ms) [CAJEE AJ
MEERSINGH AJ (Ms] LUKHAIMANE AJ (Ms) ILINGENFELDER AJ (Ms) MNYOVU AJ (Ms) TSHOMBE AJ (Ms) LUKHAIMANE AJ (Ms) KILMARTIN AJ (Ms) ICHOLS AJ {Ms) KILMARTIN AJ (Ms)
VAN DER SCHYFF J (Ms) KUMALO J TLHAPI J (Ms) TLHAPI J (Ms) MOLOPA J (Ms) MNGQIBISA-THUSI J (Ms) IPHAHLANE J(Ms) FOURIE J THOMPSON AJ ‘
Tuesday & Thursday KUMALO J BALOYI-MERE AJ (Ms) KHUMALO J (Ms) SARDIWALLA J DAVIS J PHAHLANE J (Ms) MILLAR J BAM J (Ms) MNYOVU AJ (Ms)
MOGALE AJ (Ms) NICHOLS AJ w KUMALO J NEUKIRCHER J (Ms) INEUKIRCHER J (Ms) MOKOSE J (Ms) KUMALO J KUMALO J  TSHOMBE AJ (Ms)
1 |SARD|WAL[A J TLHAPI J (Ms) MNYOVU AJ (Ms) MOTHA AJ MOKOSE J (Ms) MNYOVU AJ (Ms) POTTERILL J (Ms) SARDIWALLA J
2 ILESO AJ (Ms) KHUMALO J (Ms) LESO AJ {Ms) MEERSINGH AJ (Ms) MILLAR J LESO AJ (Ms) VAN DER WESTHUIZEN J MNYOVU AJ (Ms)
55 : = i o s = %
1 TLHAPIJ (M) MOLAHLEHI J
KHUMALO J (Ms) ALY AJ PHAHLANE J (Ms) MOKOSE J (Ms) VEERSINGH AJ (Ms) VAN DER WESTHUIZEN J (COLLIS J (Ms) VAN DER SCHYFF J (M)
WANAMELA AJ MPOFU AJ (Ms) MILLAR | VAGARDIE AJ (Ms) RETIEF AJ (Ms) MEERSINGH AJ (Ms) VAN DER SCHYFF J (Ms) LUKHAIMANE AJ (Ms)
A KOOVERJEE J (Ms) VEERSINGH AJ (Ms) MOGALE AJ (Ms) NYATHI J COLLIS J {Ms) MOLOPA J (Ms) MBONGWE J
; “VEEKS : TWEEK 4 = ; WEEK & . WEERT _VAEERS
170CTOBER. 25 0CTOBER | 2OCTOBER.  BOCTORER 31 0CTOBER £ NELe 14 HOVEMBER - ZANOVEMBER. DDECEMBER

Full Court Appeals [Criminal]

MOLOPA J (Ms) PHAHLANE J (S} JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN J (Ms) MBONGWE J KUMALO J MOLOPA J (Ms) NEUKIRCHER J {Ms) MNGQIBISA-THUS! J (Ms)

Hdmisilons LINGENFELDER AJ (Ms) MOGALE AJ (MS) LUKHAIMANE AJ (Ms) TSHOMBE AJ (Ms) MNYOVU AJ (Ms) MILLAR J LESO AJ (Ms) CAJEE AJ

= l =
Tuesday : e = < EEEy ol = = £ e 4 = A
VAN DER WESTHUIZEN J KUBUSHI J (Ms) FOURIE J
Civil Appeals MOGALE AJ (Ms) IMILLAR J TSHOMBE AJ (Ms)
|At5s18 [A260/19 [A24321
JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN J (Ms) VAN DER WESTHUIZEN J KUBUSHI J (Ms) VAN DER SCHYFF J (Ms) FOURIE J NYATHI J POTTERILL J (Ms)
A =
Law Society Matters MEERSINGH AJ (Ms) MOGALE AJ {Ms) THOMPSON AJ TSHOMBE AJ (Ms) INICHOLS AJ (Ms) CAJEE AJ
14303/21.49531/21,87557/19 T28063721;28064121 [77247119:20212118 570122,2349122,66718/20 49286/20,66715/20 10991/21,36735/20,82498/18 6190121.26544121.48191721

DEVOS J MOKOSE J (Ms) MOSOPA J | VAN DER WESTHUIZEN J KUMALO J SARDIWALLA J MOSHOANA J MNGQIBISA-THUSI J (Ms)

P COX AJ BALOYI-MBEMBELE AJ (Ms) HMAGARDIE AJ {Ms) MUNZHELELE J (Ms) MNYOVU AJ (Ms) NEUKIRCHER J (Ms) CAJEE AJ MAUMELA J

Criminal Appeals
A3ii2t A339/19 [A48122, A50122 |at83r20, A6sr22 A12/22, A6T122 332021, A34421 A116722 A120720
TLHAPI J (Ms) DAVIS J VAN DER WESTHUIZEN J MILLAR J VAN DER SCHYFF J (Ms) POTTERILL J (Ms) SARDIWALLA J COLLIS J (Ms)
MBONGWE J MOKOSE J (Ms) LUKHAIMANE AJ (Ms) MOSHOANA J MBONGWE J NEUKIRCHER J (Ms) NEUKIRCHER J (Ms) NEUKIRCHER J (Ms)
Full Court Appeals [Civil] LINGENFELDER AJ (Ms) BALOY!I-MBEMBELE AJ (Ms) MOTHA AJ MALUNGANA AJ LESO AJ (Ms) TSHOMBE AJ (Ms) MALUNGANA AJ MOSHOANA J

A380/19, Ad6IT 72721 A292/20, A306121 [A70r21:A19321 4216720 [AT0rTS, A288721; A2B9I21 201721 A219121; A277721 |Atani; Ata7ia A177120, A28218 [A19721, A248721
[MOKOSE 4 MAVUNDLA S [Basson s BARNARDT AT |SCA-TLHAPLJ KHUMALO & VAN STADEN AJ [TAX PPEAL [HUGHES JLVAN DER SCHYFF J coLus 1 BAawA [MOKOSE 1 STRUDOM AJ
MOKOSE J (Ms) PHAHLANE J (MS) JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN J (Ms) MBONGWE J MNGQIBISA-THUS! J (Ms) MOLOPA J (Ms) NYATH J

NP5
Criminal Appeals TSHOMBE AJ (Ms) MOGALE AJ (MS) MAGARDIE AJ (Ms) ITSHOMEE AJ (Ms) lTHO PSON AJ MILLAR J LESO AJ (Ms)




[R123722, A130722 [A316721 TA96122, A105122, Ad9722, 77 22 A91122 AT421, ABAR21 [A387/15
JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN J (Ms) |JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN J (Ms) MNGQIBISA-THUSI J (Ms)
e MEERSINGH AJ (Ms) MOGALE AJ (Ms) MNYOVU AJ (Ms)
Civil Appeals
|A227721: A270721 [A1ser21 [A30122,A159/722.A290121 (A52122
JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN J (Ms) | JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN J (Ms) KUBUSHI J (Ms) MOLOPA J (Ms) MOSHOANA J POTTERILL J (Ms)
Law Society Matters MEERSINGH AJ (Ms) MOGALE AJ (Ms) lTSHOMBE AJ (Ms) POTTERILL J (Ms) CAJEE AJ CAJEE AJ
3260521 21809721 2184822,9161219 12383/21,30803/21 45524121 6192121,24359121.25246721 14302721 422121,17218122,35438120 87212118
TLHAPI J (Ms) DAVIS J DE VOS J MOSHOANA J MBONGWE J FOURIE J SARDIWALLA J NEUKIRCHER J (Ms)
L TSHOMBE AJ (Ms) MOGALE AJ (MS) MOTHA AJ RIALUNGANA AJ LESO AJ (Ms) SARDIWALLA J NICHOLS AJ (Ms) MOSHOANA J
Criminal Appeals
|A92/22,A30/18,A308/21 . [A15021, AB322 [A349/18 | A104122,A190/21 A16/22.A49/722 ATi21 144722 A131722 [Admissions
, WEEKS Ty WEEKS VEEKS 7 WeEKe ‘ WEEK S
03 OCTOBER - ~ OTOCTOBER | 0 GCTORER - 14 OCTORER 170CTOBER. 21 OCTOBER - 24OCTOBER- 2BOCTOBER mwfom o4 o - " 14 NOVEMBER - 19 NOVEMBER | 21NOVEMBER- 25 NOVEMBER | 20 NOVEMBER - 2 DECEMBER
TEFFO J (Ms) TEFFO J (Ms) TEFFO J (Ms) TEFFO J (Ms) TEFFO J (Ms) TEFFO J (Ms) | TEFFO J (Ms) TEFFO J (Ms) TEFFO J (Ms)
Lite Esidiment Lite Esidimeni e Esidimeni Life Esidimeni Life Esidimeni Life Esidimen] Lite Esidimeni Lite Esidimeni Life Esidiment
2 NYATHI J NYATHI J INYATHI J LUKHAIMANE AJ (Ms) LUKHAIMANE AJ (Ms) | JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN J (Ms) JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN J (Ms) JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN J (Ms) JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN J (Ms)
22685/14 22685/14 22685/14 13494/18 13494/18 82454/16 82454/16 82454/16 2145821
3 BAM J (Ms) BAM J (Ms) | MALUNGANA AJ MALUNGANA Ad TOLMAY J (Ms) TOLMAY J (Ms)  TOLMAY J (Ms)
13531/18 13531118, 82114/17 82114/17 24537/17 24537/17 24537/17
4 VAN DER WESTHUIZEN J VAN DER WESTHUIZEN J NICHOLS AJ (Ms) NICHOLS AJ (Ms) NICHOLS AJ (Ms) INICHOLS AJ (Ms) KOOVERJIE J (Ms) KOOVERJIE J (Ms)
57305/17 57305/17 20140/19 20140/19 76606/15 76606/15 16728/17 [16728717
5 COLLIS J (Ms) COLLIS J (Ms) JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN J (Ms) DAVIS J DAVIS J
6238007/ 623807/ 7817/17 47682/14 47802/14
6 COLLIS J (Ms) PHAHLANE J (MS) MEERSINGH AJ (Ms) MEERSINGH AJ (Ms)
40975/16 567/19 567/19
7 MOKOSE J (Ms) MOKOSE J (Ms)
535420 535420
GV, TRALS 2 - - : 1
RAULINGA J: PH MOLOPA J (Ms) MOLOPA J (Ms) RAULINGA J: PH RAULINGA J: PH THLAPI J MS MOLAHLEHI J PHAHLANE J (MS)
PHAHLANE J (MS) SARDIWALLA J RAULINGA J: PH PHAHLANE J (MS) KUBUSHI J (Ms) MBONGWE J MBONGWE J |NYATHI J
MILLAR J MOSHOANA J POTTERILL J (Ms): PH KUNY J: CC VAN DER WESTHUIZEN J KUMALO J BAM J (Ms) |COWEN J (Ms) NEUKIRCHER J (Ms): PH
KOOVERJIE J (Ms| LINGENFELDER AJ (Ms) DAVIS J BALOYI-MERE AJ (Ms) KOOVERJIE J (Ms) MOLOTSIAJ THOMPSON AJ MATHUNZI AJ
MOSHOANA J MOTHA AJ IOKOSE J (Ms) LESO AJ (Ms) NGOBESE AJ MNYOVU AJ (Ms|
HAUPT AJ (Ms)  TSHOMBE AJ (Ms] VAN DER SCHYFF J {Ms) NICHOLS AJ (Ms) NGOBESE AJ
MNYOVU AJ (Ms) KUNY J: CC
BALOYI-MERE AJ (Ms)
NICHOLS AJ (Ms)

KHWINANA AJ (Ms): PH
[




